Long-term loans to subsidiary 597,348 - - - - 597,348 (1)

Other financial assets - - - - 96,072 96,072 -

Total 597,348 - - 116,911 3,105,101 3,819,360

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables* - - - - 721,640 721,640 -

Short-term borrowings from financial

institutions 15,889,794 - - - - 15,889,794 (1)

Short-term borrowings from subsidiary 145,000 - - - - 145,000 (1)

Debentures 1,455,000 - - - - 1,455,000 (1)

Long-term borrowings from financial

institutions* 604,136 - - 1,421,350 - 2,025,486 (1) , (2)

Total 18,093,930 - - 1,421,350 721,640 20,236,920

(1) Fixed rate per annum
(2) MLR less fixed rate per annum
(3) THBFIX6M plus fixed rate per annum
* excluded from non-financial assets or liabilities

84

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The Group’s interest rate risk arises from borrowings. Borrowings on which interest is charged

at floating rates expose the Group to risk in respect of interest cash flows.

If the interest rate changes by 0.25% per annum (2020: 0.75% per annum), with all other

variables held constant, the impact of floating rate borrowings on profit before tax would be

as follows.

(Unit: Thousand Baht)

As at 31 December

Consolidated

financial statements

Separate

financial statements

2021 2020 2021 2020

Impact to profit before tax

   in the statements of comprehensive income

-  Decrease in interest rate by 0.75%

   Pre-tax profit increase - 57,908 - 10,660

-  Increase in interest rate by 0.75%

   Pre-tax profit decrease - (57,908) - (10,660)

-  Decrease in interest rate by 0.25%

   Pre-tax profit increase 22,330 - 1,178 -

-  Increase in interest rate by 0.25%

   Pre-tax profit decrease (22,330) - (1,178) -

Impact to shareholders’ equity

in the statements of financial position

-  Decrease in interest rate by 0.75%

   shareholders’ equity increase (11,879) (23,599) - -

-  Increase in interest rate by 0.75%

   shareholders’ equity decrease 11,613 23,599 - -

Foreign currency risk

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk arises mainly from trading transactions and

loans that are denominated in foreign currencies. The Group manages its risk by hedging

transactions that are expected to occur within a maximum 12-month period for hedges of

forecasted foreign sales by entering into forward foreign exchange contracts with maturity

within one year.

85

the Group negotiates the terms of forward foreign exchange contracts to match the terms of

such sales. The derivative covers the period of exposure from the point the cash flows of the

transactions are forecasted up to the point of settlement of the resulting receivable that is